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Bert Ambrose Elementary School

(PRN, School District #60)

9616 115th Ave
Fort St. John, B.C. V1J 2Y1

Telephone (250) 785-2321   Fax (250) 785-2368

www.ambrose.prn.bc.ca

The Week Ahead: February 18 - 22, 2019
Monday, February 18
Family Day – No School 
Tuesday, February 19
- 100 Day!!  Primary classes will be celebrating 100 days of school with special activities in the afternoon.  
Wednesday, February 20
Subway Hot Lunch.  Thank you to our PAC Hot Lunch Ladies!! 
3:00 pm - Boys A Basketball Tournament at NPSS.
Thursday, February 21
District Gifted Session at Board Office 
1:00 pm - Mr. Frankham’s and Mrs. Louie’s classes going skating. 
3:00 pm - Girls A Basketball Tournament at NPSS. 
Friday, February 22 

Booster Juice Day.  Thank you to Kelly Herriot for organizing this for our students. 

*Hot Lunch ordering opens for the third term. Reminder to parents of Grade 6 students to not order for May 22 if your child will be going to Barkerville.  
(See next page …)

The Week Ahead: February 25 – March 1, 2019
Monday, February 25

Non-Instructional Day – Report Card Writing Day for teachers.  No school for students.  

Tuesday, February 26

Wednesday, February 27

PINK SHIRT DAY – everyone is encouraged to wear pink to acknowledge the importance of a safe, kind school community!
9:00 am – HeARTbeat Theatre Productions (cultural event in the gym).
Saigon Noodle Hot Lunch.  Thank you to our PAC Hot Lunch Ladies!! 
Thursday, February 28
Friday, March 1  

9:00 am – Spirit Assembly 
10:30 am – Mrs. Hagen’s and Mrs. Watchel’s classes going skating.
Hot Dog Day.  Thank you to Mrs. Lee’s and Mrs. Lavoie’s classes. 
PM – Mrs. Fraser’s class going skating.

Saturday, March 2 
1:00 pm – Yoga by Donation – Fundraiser for Barkerville. Bring your own mat if you have one; if not we can provide one at the school. Sincere thank you to Candace Soderberg of Cornerstone Yoga for providing this wonderful fundraising opportunity. 


